
DUTCHESSB®CES
Jodi DeLucia, Ph.D.

District Superintendent
 

Matthew Metzger
School Business Official
845.486.4800 Ext. 2228 | matthew.metzger@dcboces.org  

APPROVED
MAY 15 2025

DUTCHESS BOCES
BOARD OF EDUCATION

   
April 29, 2025

  

MEMO
TO: Jodi DeLucia, Ph.D., District Superintendent

   
FROM:Matthew Metzger, School Business Official @rrr)

RE: Cooperative Ice Cream & Frozen Treats Bid # 2223-05 Ext. 3

Recommendthe extension of the bid award to GlacierPoint Enterprises/Gillette Creamery of Gardiner, NY, for
the Cooperative Ice Cream and Frozen Treats Bid #2223-05 Ext. #3.

This extension will be effective July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026.

MM/tf
Attachments (2)

Dutchess BOCES, 5 BOCES Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 | 845.486.4800 | www.dcboces.org
 

Participating districts: Arlington | Beacon | Dover | Hyde Park | Millbrook | Pawling | Pine Plains | Poughkeepsie | Red Hook| Rhinebeck | Spackenkill | Wappingers | Webutuck
AnEqual Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer

k:\board items\board meeting items\2024-25\| |- may 14, 2025\bids\cooperative ice cream & frozen treats bid #2223-05 ext 3.docx



DUTCHESS COUNTY BOCES BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONALSERVICES

5 BOCES Road

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

COOPERATIVE ICE CREAM & FROZEN TREATSBID #2223-05 — Extension #3

Current Extension: July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

Original Contract Period: July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

(with the Option to Extend Up to Three (3 One-Year Extensions)

The undersigned agrees to supply the service and products described within that has been bid

pursuantto the termsof the bid and the termsof the "Special Instructions to Bidders and

General Conditions of the Contract" which are incorporated as part of the original bid

documentby reference to them onthis cover sheet.

 

Company A ~
Name: Glecieegoick oa (6 llebhe.

Nameof

Contact:
“Vaterle ComPe
 

Address: 47 SCVUES CACe {PO [SO% 285

(AQDWEZ WY (2527T

Telephone: BS - Y% -OHS06 yl | Ol
 

Fax Number:

 

Email:

“CogFee ec qliac LE-V6/ateLeapUSES : COM

Signature: oe,Low-

one _Y-3-D02S
 



DUTCHESS BOCES COOPERATIVE ICE CREAM AND FROZEN TREATSBID #2223-05 EXT. #3

BID PRICING EFF. JULY 1, 2025 THROUGHJUNE30, 2026
 

ITEM # Description

UNIT OF

MEASURE BRAND

MEETSBUY
AMERICAN
PROVISION
(YES OR NO) STOCK NO.

TOTAL PRICE

PER UNIT OF

MEASUREEFF.

71112024
 

BAR - FROZEN FRUIT PUNCH(GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86280 11.28
 

BAR - SAVAGELY SOUR CHERRY(GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86266 9.84
 

BAR - SAVAGELY SOUR BLUE RASPBERRY(GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86265 9.84
 

BAR - ORANGE CREAM(GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86010 11.28
 

BAR - SOUR SWELL CHERRY (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86266 9.84
 

BAR - COTTON CANDY TWIRL(GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 87100 11.28
 

BAR - COOL WATERMELON(GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S

>
Jo

[>
>

[>
|>

[> 86270 9.84
 

BAR - BUBBLE GUM (GF, DF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S O BID
 

BAR - FUDGE FRENZY (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.5 OZ RICH'S 86210 11.28
 

BAR - STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S OR PERRY'S 85050 12.72
 

BAR - CHOCOLATEECLAIR (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S OR PERRY'S 85000 12.72
 

J
N

Jon
fst

[un
fro

|B
oo

[om
|S
|
S

BAR - CRUMBLED COOKIE BAR (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S 85200 13.92
 m

~
a

CONE - BIRTHDAY CAKE, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S 30004 14.40
 +a

CONE - CRUMBLED COOKIE, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S 30001 14.40
 w

n
o
t CONE - VANILLA CHOCOLATE TWIST, LOWFAT (WG, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ RICH'S 30007 14.40

 

o
O
e
l CUP - ITALIAN ICE- 100% JUICE -FLAVORS: SOUR APPLE (NO HFCS) 48/4.40z PWI (Rosati no longer avail.) 557 23.04

 

N
n
a
l CUP - ITALIAN ICE- 100% JUICE -SOUR CHERRY (NO HFCS) 48/4.402z PW(Rosati no longer avail.) 556 23.04

 0a
l CUP - LOWFAT CHOCOLATE RIPPLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ GARBER'S 30296 8.88

 aa
l CUP - LOWFAT STRAWBERRYRIPPLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ GARBER'S 30297 8.88

 o
O
N

CUP - LOWFAT COTTON CANDY (GF, NO HFCS) 24/3 OZ GARBER'S 30195 8.88
 aN

PUSH UP - RAINBOW POLARPOLE (GF, NO HFCS) 24/2.75 OZ RICH'S 42570 13.92
 NN

SANDWICH - CHOCOLATE Reduced Fat (NO HFCS) 24/2 OZ ROC-STAR (NYS MFR) 503 24.48
 *N

SANDWICH - MINI ICE CREAM (WG, NO HFCS) 48/2.75 OZ GARBER'S 30141 16.32
 t

+
N

SANDWICH - VANILLA Reduced Fat (NO HFCS) 48/3 OZ ROC STAR (NYS MFR) 502 24.24
 w

n
N

SQUEEZE - SOUR CYCLONE BLUE RASPBERRY 24/3.75 OZ RICH'S

[
P
e

fe
Pe

fe
fe

me
Pe

fe
fe

Pe
[
m
f
>

>

40140

H
e
F
U
F
U
F
U
F
O
F
U
F
F
E
E
E
E
|

>
P
F
O

F
O
F
O

14.64
 o

O
N

WHOLE WHEATBREAKFAST BUNS 60/2.60 OZ SKY BLUE NO BID
  ~

~
N

WHOLE WHEATBREAKFAST BAR 72/2.80 OZ SKY BLUE NO BID
   
GF=Gluten Free; WG=Whole Grain; DF=Dairy Free; NO HFCS=NoHigh Fructose Corn Syrup       

  GLACIERPOINT ENTERPRISES/GILLETTE CREAMERY

47 Steve's Lane, Gardiner, NY 12525

Phone: 845-419-0900 Ext. 106

Mobile: 631-464-8144

Patrick Confrey, Director of Operations

Email: pconfrey@glacierpointenterprises.com   

 


